

IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, CITY SESSIONS COURT, BICHAR BHAWAN, CALCUTTA

M. L. CASE NO.07 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000371-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No.18 dated 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely Dilip Kumar Maity and Md. Anarul Islam from J.C.

The accused persons namely Dilip Kumar Maity and Md. Anarul Islam are produced today before this Court in physical mode.

Received one report bearing no.639/AB dated 25.07.2025 from the Superintendent of Rampurhat Sub Correctional Home with regard to non production of the accused person namely Md. Anarul Islam.

Perused the same.

As the accused person namely Md. Anarul Islam has been produced, let the same be kept with the record.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that all the accused persons have not yet appeared in this case and the next date has been fixed on 31.07.2025 for S/R, appearance and hearing on the point of cognizance.

Accordingly, both the accused persons namely Dilip Kumar Maity and Md. Anarul Islam be remanded to J.C. till 11.08.2025.

Fixing **11.08.2025** for production of the accused persons namely Dilip Kumar Maity and Md. Anarul Islam and further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the complainant for ED through the Ld. Special P.P. for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

