

ML Case no. 07 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000371-2025
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 50 dated 01.07.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons from J.C.
2. Accused person, namely Saiyad Jiyajur Rahaman, is produced before this Court from the J.C. through audio-video electronic means.
3. Accused persons, namely Anarul Islam, Sisir Koley, Mrinal Kanti Patra, Badal Chandra Santra and Dilip Kumar Maity are produced before this Court from the J.C. physically.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.
6. Received one copy of intimation from the Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home vide Memo no.2856/1/AB dated 01.07.2026.
7. Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.
8. To-date i.e. on **07.07.2026** production of the accused persons from J.C.
9. The accused persons be remanded to J.C till 07.07.2026.
10. To-date i.e. on **07.07.2026** for appearance and inspection of documents and hearing of the petition dated 17.04.2026 filed on behalf of the victims/petitioners namely Imran Hossain Layek and Ruksona Parvin and written objection, if any, in the meantime.
11. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.
12. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta